



**State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary**

Bid Opening Date: 05/16/2023

Page 1

Contract Number: 04-0Y1704

05/17/2023

Project ID: 0422000248

SANTA CLARA COUNTY IN SAN JOSE FROM ROUTE 87
SEPARATION TO 0.1 MILE EAST OF WINCHESTER BOULEVARD
OVERCROSSING

Contract Code: C

Location: 04-SCI-280-R2.5/L5.9

Number of Items: 23

Individual slab replacement (RSC).

DVBE - 5.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 3 **Total Number of Working Days:** 30 **Overrun/Underrun:** \$160,098.00

Number of Bidders: 3 **Engineers Est:** \$810,732.00 **% Over/Under Est:** 19.75%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$970,830.00	VC0000017387	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION 550 GREENVILLE ROAD LIVERMORE CA 94550	CSLB# 00833032 Phone (925) 245-1300 CC PREF CLAIMED
2	\$1,246,281.60	VC2300000057	RE CHAFFEE CONSTRUCTION INC 1253 EVERGREEN ROAD, SUITE 3 WRIGHTWOOD CA 92397	CSLB# 897948 Phone (760) 249-8086 SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SB PREFERENCE LIMITS
3	\$1,681,800.00	VC0000020099	BAY LINE CUTTING & CORING 501 CESAR CHAVEZ, SUITE 101B SAN FRANCISCO CA 94124	CSLB# 00809660 Phone (415) 508-1800 Fax (415) 508-1811 SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SB PREFERENCE LIMITS

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	30.0	1,500.00	45,000.00
0002	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	27,000.00	27,000.00
0003	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	57,000.00	57,000.00
0004	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	30.0	200.00	6,000.00
0005	120204	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY	EA	120.0	150.00	18,000.00
0006	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	3.0	1,500.00	4,500.00
0007	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	8,500.00	8,500.00
0008	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	900.00	900.00
0009	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	19.0	200.00	3,800.00
0010	130680	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	32.0	80.00	2,560.00
0011	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	3,500.00	3,500.00
0012	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
0013	148005	NOISE MONITORING	LS	LUMP SUM	3,500.00	3,500.00
0014	360200	BASE BOND BREAKER	SQYD	2,030.0	4.00	8,120.00
0015	410096	DRILL AND BOND (DOWEL BAR)	EA	880.0	40.00	35,200.00
0016	411105	INDIVIDUAL SLAB REPLACEMENT (RSC)	CY	520.0	1,200.00	624,000.00
0017	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	110.0	32.00	3,520.00
0018	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	750.0	22.00	16,500.00
0019	847077	8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 12-3)	LF	410.0	13.00	5,330.00
0020	847196	CONTRAST STRIPE PAINT (2-COAT)	LF	1,500.0	5.60	8,400.00
0021	847222	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	1,500.0	13.00	19,500.00
0022	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	6,500.00	6,500.00
0023	872134	MODIFYING RAMP METERING SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	60,500.00	60,500.00
					Bid Amount:	\$970,830.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	600.00	18,000.00	1,600.00	48,000.00
0002	33,500.00	33,500.00	38,800.00	38,800.00
0003	125,000.00	125,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
0004	500.00	15,000.00	1,500.00	45,000.00
0005	78.00	9,360.00	400.00	48,000.00
0006	1,800.00	5,400.00	2,400.00	7,200.00
0007	8,000.00	8,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
0008	5,050.00	5,050.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0009	125.00	2,375.00	200.00	3,800.00
0010	45.00	1,440.00	300.00	9,600.00
0011	16,500.00	16,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
0012	6,000.00	6,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
0013	4,200.00	4,200.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
0014	4.50	9,135.00	40.00	81,200.00
0015	58.07	51,101.60	40.00	35,200.00
0016	1,393.00	724,360.00	1,900.00	988,000.00
0017	42.00	4,620.00	30.00	3,300.00
0018	66.00	49,500.00	45.00	33,750.00
0019	66.00	27,060.00	45.00	18,450.00
0020	12.00	18,000.00	25.00	37,500.00
0021	60.00	90,000.00	40.00	60,000.00
0022	4,200.00	4,200.00	45,000.00	45,000.00
0023	18,480.00	18,480.00	65,000.00	65,000.00
Bid Amount:		\$1,246,281.60		\$1,681,800.00

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017387	FARWEST SAFETY LODI CA	523187	ITEM 0002 (100%)
	CAL-VET SERVICES INC SAN JOSE CA	894938	ITEM 0003 (27.7%)
	CAL-VET SERVICES INC SAN JOSE CA	894938	PARTIAL - TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 0017 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 0018 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 0019 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 0020 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 0021 (100%)
	ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC LLC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEM 0022 (100%)
	ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC LLC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEM 0023 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000020099	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICES INC. SACRAMENTO CA	403896	ITEM 17-20 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICES INC. SACRAMENTO CA	403896	INSTALL STRIPING
	STATEWIDE SEFTY SYSTEMS SAN JOSE CA	975518	ITEM 2 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SEFTY SYSTEMS SAN JOSE CA	975518	ITEM 3 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SEFTY SYSTEMS SAN JOSE CA	975518	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	STATEWIDE SEFTY SYSTEMS SAN JOSE CA	975518	TRAFFIC CONTROL

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2300000057	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 15 (10%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 16 (6%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	DRILL FOR DOWEL BARS
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	SAW CUT
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 18 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 19 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 20 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 21 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	6" THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	CONTRAST STRIPE PAINT (2-COAT)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2300000057	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY 36-12)
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC. GARDEN GROVE CA	757584	ITEM 22 (100%)
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC. GARDEN GROVE CA	757584	ITEM 23 (100%)
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC. GARDEN GROVE CA	757584	MAINTAIN EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC. GARDEN GROVE CA	757584	MODIFYING RAMP METERING SYSTEMS